

United Way of Mower County Funding Requirements

- Any non-profit organization under the Internal Revenue Code of the United States, whether it be a local, state or national organization, and which renders a significant service to the community of the Austin area and Mower County, Minnesota shall annually be eligible to apply for funds from United Way of Mower County, Inc. In order to be considered for funding such organization shall provide United Way of Mower County, Inc., with appropriate certifications and other documentation showing its continued compliance with the non-profit organization laws, tax exempt status laws and regulations, and charitable organization laws and regulations of the appropriate governmental agencies.
- Only organizations who serve local needs will be considered.
- Each agency requesting funds must complete an application for funding.
- United Way of Mower County, Inc. Board of Directors reserves the right to discontinue funding at any time it feels it is warranted.
- Any new program unable to fulfill the requirements outlined in the grant application will be required to return any and all unused funds to UWMC and UWMC will discontinue any current allocation payments to that particular program.